Total current liabilities   41.56   -   41.56   19.50   -   19.50

Disposal group - liabilities directly
associated with assets held for sale   22.29   -   22.29   22.29   -   22.29

Total equity and liabilities   1,048.35 159.38 1,207.73   965.29   (20.32)   944.97

Adjustment on
transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS Previous
GAAP (*)

Adjustment on
transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to reconform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the
purpose of this note

NETLINK SOLUTIONS (INDIA) LIMITED

-75-

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to reconform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the
purpose of this note

E. Reconciliation of Cash flow for the year ended 31 March 2017

There were no reconciliation items between cash flows prepared under Indian GAAP and those prepared
under Ind AS.

D. Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2017

Particulars Note
Previous

GAAP

Adjustment
on transition

to Ind AS
Ind AS

Income

Revenue from operations   320.15   - 320.15

Other income 1   63.72 179.70 243.43

Total Income   383.88 179.70 563.58

Expenses

Cost of material and services consumed   238.57   - 238.57

Employee benefits expense   40.21   - 40.21

Finance costs   0.70   -   0.70

Depreciation and amortisation   4.69   - 4.69

Other expenses   26.95   -  26.95

Total expenses   311.13   -  311.13

Profit before tax   72.75 179.70 252.45

Tax expense:

Current tax   12.48   - 12.48

Tax adjustments relating to previous year   -   -   -

Deferred tax charge/ (credit)   4.99   - 4.99

Profit for the period from continuing operations   55.28 179.70 234.98

Other Comprehensive Income (OCI), net of tax

OCI not to be reclassified to profit and loss in
subsequent periods  -   -   -

Total other comprehensive income   -   -   -

Total Comprehensive Income for the year   55.28 179.70 234.95

NETLINK SOLUTIONS (INDIA) LIMITED

-76-

Note 1: Investment in equity shares

As per Ind AS 109, investment in equity shares are measured at fair value through profit and loss. Under

previous GAAP, the said investments are carried at cost.

For Jhawar Mantri & Associates